

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for special leave to appeal (C.) Nos.11206/2007

(From the judgment and order dt. 6.3.2007 in WA No. 1329/06
of the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

Chief Gen. Manager, B.S.N.Ltd. & Anr.

Petitioner (s)

versus

Godavari Chandrasekhar

Respondent (s)

(With Appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgt. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date:23/7/2007 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant (s)

Mr. K.C.Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

For respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on special leave petition as well as on prayer for
interim relief.

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master