

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2496/2008

CHIEF GEN.MANAGER,B.S.N.LTD.& ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GODAVARI CHANDRASEKHAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 23/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gaurav Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Gaurav Tiwari, learned counsel submitted that the mother of the arguing counsel, Mr. Rahul Kaushik, has expired last week and on that ground, prays for two weeks' time.

List after two weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Naveen Kumar
Date: 2014.07.25
14:31:13 IST
Reason: